(ii) The Shared Mineral Rights Agreements may be terminated by
written agreement of the parties.

Auric Mining Limited 37

(iii) The Shared Mineral Rights Agreements will automatically
terminate when all of the Tenements have expired, been
transferred to the Vendors; and/or as permitted by this
Agreement, been surrendered, forfeited or have otherwise
ended.

The Shared Mineral Rights Agreements contain such other terms and conditions
considered standard for agreements of their nature including, consultation obligations,
Native Title, cultural heritage and Land Access Agreements negotiation terms, sterilisation
of proposed development areas, reporting obligations, restrictions on assignment and
dispute resolution provisions).

Auric Mining Limited 38

SCHEDULE  3  –  PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET  AS AT 29 MARCH 2021

This balance sheet has been prepared to provide information on the assets and liabilities
of the Company as at 29 March 2021 and the pro-forma assets and liabilities of the
Company as noted below.

Notes 31 December

2020 Audited
Accounts

Subsequent Pro-
Forma
Adjustments

Final Pro-Forma
Balance Sheet

References  A

B

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 176,418 4,872,637 5,049,055

Trade and other receivables (GST) 2 54,098 (54,098) 0

Prepayment  17,812 0 17,812

Total current assets  248,328 4,818,539 5,066,867

Non-current assets

Investments in subsidiaries  0 0 0

Fixed Assets  3,450 0 3,450

Depreciation  (388) 0 (388)

Exploration and evaluation costs 3 3,830,613 1,291,263 5,121,877

Intangibles 4 0 8,204 8,204

Total non-current assets  3,833,676 1,299,467 5,133,143

Total assets  4,082,004 6,118,006 10,200,010

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 5 1,149,553 (1,138,271) 11,282

Provision  248,000 0 248,000

Borrowings  0 0 0

Total current liabilities  1,397,553 (1,138,271) 259,282

Total liabilities  1,397,553 (1,138,271) 259,282

Net Asset  2,684,451 7,256,278 9,940,728

Equity

Issued capital 6 3,688,830 7,956,417 11,645,247

Share Option Reserve 7 337,066 320,000 657,066

Capital Raising Cost  8 (590574) (810,608) (1,401,181)

Accumulated losses 9 (750,871) (209,531) (960,403)

Total Equity  2,684,451 7,256,278 9,940,728

References:

A. As per the Company’s audited accounts lodged at ASX on 18 March 2021.

B. As at 29 March 2021, after taking into account all major transactions post 31 December 2020 and the
Proposed Transaction, as detailed below.

Auric Mining Limited 39

Notes:

1. This includes the $7,256,417 raised under the Prospectus, the payment of capital raising costs of
$490,608, post 31 December 2020 operating costs of $209,531, Estrella and Mincor tenement
acquisition payments of $800,000, reduction of other payables $338,271, non-refundable payment to
Neometals $50,000, gold rights payment to NMT $220,000, GST $54,098, intangibles $8,204 and